
Susan O’Bey

Chief Secretary

susan.obey@sainthelena.gov.sh

22525 /22145

Gillian Francis

Deputy Chief Secretary 

gillian.francis@sainthelena.gov.sh

22314

Jeremy Roberts 

IT Section Manager 

jeremy.roberts@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819

Clerk of Councils

(Vacant)

Carol George 

Head of Corporate Support

carol.george@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Anita Legg 

Assistant 

Clerk of Councils

sec.em@helanta.co.sh

22590

Connie Johnson Assistant Secretary 

(Admin) 

connie.johnson@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Cecily Bateman 

Admin & Accounts Support Officer 

cecily.bateman@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Alton Isaac 

Handyman

22470

Linda Benjamin Information & Research 

Support  Officer

linda.benjamin@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Tracy Buckley 

Assistant Custodian of Records

tracy.buckley@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Karen Henry 

Custodian of Records

karen.henry@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470  

Debbie Yon

Plantation House Residence Manager 

ph.resmanager@helanta.co.sh

24453

David George

Deputy IT Section Manager

david.george@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819

Barry Stroud

IT Development Support Officer

barry.stroud@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819

Lee Yon

Technician 

lee.yon@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819 

June Yon Executive Officer 

june.yon@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819

Gareth Johnson ICT Audio Visual 

Technician 

it.avtechnician@princeandrew.edu.sh

24290

Nicole Plato 

Executive Assistant 

(Corporate Services)

nicole.plato@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 / 22525

CORPORATE SUPPORT, 

POLICY & PLANNING 

STRUCTURE 2019 Kerisha Yon

Head of News

kerisha.yon@sainthelena.gov.sh
22368

Antonella Rowe

Receptionist

antonella.rowe@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Adam Sizeland Museum 

Director

museum@helanta.co.sh

22845 

John Moyce Software Developer

john.moyce@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470 

Liam Yon

Senior Press Officer

liam.yon@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Mark Henry 
IT Development Support Officer  

mark.henry@sainthelena.gov.sh
22819 

Christine Henry 

IT Development Support Officer 

christine.henry@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819 

Nicole Richards 

Deputy IT Manager (Networks & 

Information Systems 

Administrator) 

nicole.richards@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819 

Jessica Young 

IT Development Support Officer
jessica.young@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819 

Jodie Scipio-Constantine

Press Officer
jodie.s-

constantine@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Alex Hudson

IT Development Support Officer
alex.hudson@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819 

Nicole Shamier

Chief Economist 

nicole.shamier@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Neil Fantom

Statistician 

neil.fantom@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Andrea Mittens 

Performance Manager

andrea.mittens@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Bertina Benjamin 

Statistics Assistant

bertina.benjamin@sainthelena.gov.sh

22138

Justine Joshua

Senior Statistics Assistant

justine.joshua@sainthelena.gov.sh

22138

Kelly Clingham (off island)

Senior Statistics Assistant

kelly.clingham@sainthelena.gov.sh

22138

Arthur Osborne

Head Gardener

Craig Williams

IT Development Support Officer

craig.williams@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819 

Ajay Phillips

Gardener

Michael Benjamin

Handyman

Moira Peters

Cook

Ethel Benjamin

Assistant 

Cook/Parlour Maid

Gloria Yon 

Pamela Moyce

2X Laundress/Parlour 

Maid

Amanda Curry Brown

Senior Economist

amanda.brown@sainthelena.gov.sh

22470

Myles Isaac

IT Development Support Officer

myles.isaac@sainthelena.gov.sh

22819 
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